HV 500 V
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number 28513 For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision 23-Feb-05 35
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 1 and 2, 500 V (DC) General Purpose
FEATURES
• Low losses

13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
REEL AMMO BULK
CLASS 1 NP0
10
± 5
5.0
5.0 4.0
D100J20C0GL6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 508 ..005
12 D120J20C0GL6.J5. 22.2 508 ..055
15 D150J20C0GL6.J5. 22.2 508 ..105
18 D180J20C0GL6.J5. 22.2 508 ..155
22 6.5 D220J25C0GL6.J5. 22.2 508 ..205
27 D270J25C0GL6.J5. 22.2 508 ..255
CLASS 1 SL0
33
± 5
5.0
5.0 4.0
D330J20SL0L6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 568 ..305
39 D390J20SL0L6.J5. 22.2 568 ..355
47 D470J20SL0L6.J5. 22.2 568 ..405
56 D560J20SL0L6.J5. 22.2 568 ..505
68
6.5
D680J25SL0L6.J5. 22.2 568 ..605

13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
REEL AMMO BULK
CLASS 2 Y5P
100
± 10
5.0
5.0
4.0
D101K20Y5PL6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 618 ..011
150 D151K20Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..111
220 D221K20Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..211
330 D331K20Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..311
470 D471K20Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..411
680 6.5 D681K25Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..611
1000 D102K25Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..021
1500 7.5 D152K29Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..121
2200 8.5 D222K33Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..221
3300 10.0 D332K39Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..321
4700 11.0 D472K43Y5PL6.J5. 22.2 618 ..421
6800 13.5 7.5 D682K53Y5PL6.J7. − − 31 22.2 618 ..621
10000 17.5 D103K69Y5PL6.J7. 22.2 618 ..031
CLASS 2 Y5V
1000
+ 80/− 20
5.0
5.0
4.0
D102Z20Y5VL6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 638 ..023
1500 D152Z20Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..123
2200 6.5 D222Z25Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..223
3300 D322Z25Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..323
4700 7.5 D472Z29Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..423
6800 8.5 D682Z33Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..623
10000 10.0 D103Z39Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..033
15000 11.0 D153Z43Y5VL6.J5. 22.2 638 ..133
22000 13.5 7.5 D223Z53Y5VL6.J7. − − 31 22.2 638 ..233
33000 17.5 D333Z69Y5VL6.J7. 22.2 638 ..333
Document Number 28513 For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision 23-Feb-05 37
HV 500 V
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 1 and 2, 500 V (DC) General Purpose
Vishay BCcomponents
Notes
1. Maximum thickness 4.0 mm.
2. SH = seated height.
3. Packaging codes refer to inward kinked leads. Other styles available on request.
4. 3rd digit to complete RoHS catalog number. 8th and 9th digit of the catalog number to be completed with the packaging code.
CLASS 2 Z5U
1000
± 20
5.0
5.0
4.0
D102M20Z5UL6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 648 ..022
1500 D152M25Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..122
2200 D222M25Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..222
3300 7.5 D332M29Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..322
4700 8.5 D472M33Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..422
6800 10.0 D682M39Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..622
10000 11.0 D103M43Z5UL6.J5. 22.2 648 ..032
15000 13.5 7.5 D153M53Z5UL6.J7. − − 31 22.2 648 ..132
22000 15.0 D223M59Z5UL6.J7. 22.2 648 ..232
ORDERING INFORMATION (PREFERED TYPES), CLASS 2, 500 V (DC), KINKED
C
(pF)
TOL.